LIVESTOCK & FISHERIES DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
VETERINARY RESEARCH & DIAGNOSIS
Central Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory,
TANDO JAM, (SINDH) Telephone (+) 0222765279.

TENDER NOTICE.

Sealed tenders are invited for supply of laboratory machinery and equipment as below for Central Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory Sindh Tando Jam under the development schemes during the current financial year 2014-2015 from manufacturers, distributors, authorized dealers and licensed importers, registered with income tax, sales tax, professional tax, Sindh Board of Revenue tax (SST Rules 2012) and having relevant experience.

| Sr. #. | Description. | Tender# | Tender document fee (Non-Refundable). |
|--------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| 1. | Laboratory Machinery & Equipment | NO.CVDL/AC/ TENDER/ (14-15)/V | Rs. 2,000/- |

The tender documents containing detailed specification and other terms and conditions shall be issued during the office hours on working days on payment of (non-refundable) Rs.2,000/- (Rupees two thousand only) in the shape of pay order/bank draft in favour of Director, Veterinary Research & Diagnosis, CVDL Tando Jam from the date of publication till 27-04-2015 up to 17.00hours.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Tenderers are required to furnish with earnest money of 5% of total value of the quoted bid in the shape of pay order/ call deposit for the tender in favour of Director, Veterinary Research & Diagnosis, CVDL Sindh, Tando Jam Tando Jam.
- 2. The firms shall prepare Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure (a) Notice Inviting Tenders and bidding documents of this method shall contain: (i) relevant experience. (ii) registration with Income Tax, Sales Tax and Professional Tax (iii) technical specification (b) each bid shall comprise one single envelope containing the financial proposal and required information mentioned at (a) above; (c) all bids received shall be opened and evaluated in the manner prescribed in the Notice Inviting Tenders or bidding document.

- Supplier shall have to submit the proforma invoice and other confirmation cocuments indicating delivery date for the imported item(s) within one week of receipt of supply order to ensure the timely delivery within the financial calendar year 2014-15.
- 4. The last date of receipt of tender is 28-04-2015 up to 12.00noon at the Directorate General, Livestock (Extension/Research) Sindh, behind Shahbaz building Hyderabad. Tenders shall be opened on the same day 28-04-2015 at 12.30hours in the Directorate General, Livestock (Extension/Research) Sindh, behind Shahbaz building Hyderabad in the presence of interested bidders or their authorized representatives.
- The evaluation will be based on technical specification cum quoted price. The Procurement Committee reserves the right to reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules 2010 (as amended).
- Further quarries and detailed technical information if necessary, can be obtained from the Directorate of Veterinary Research & Diagnosis, Central Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory Sindh, Tando Jam during the office hours.

DIRECTOR

Veterinary Research & Diagnosis

Central Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory

Sindh, Tando Jam